
Harding (36-16) -vs- Ark.-Monticello (31-21)
5/10/2024 at N. Little Rock, Ark. (Dickey-Stephens Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Vail (4-1)
Loss: Griffin Meeker (6-2)
Save: Nelson Mercado (7)
HBP: Davis Welch, Preston Tabor, Dylan Vail
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Guerra First: Brad Clark Second Base: Nate Simmons Third Base: Kenny Akin 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 617   Weather: Mid 70s, Sunny, N @ 11
Game notes:
- D. Vail faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Harding 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 9 1
Ark.-Monticello 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 X 7 11 0

Harding 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Bowie lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 7
Logan Lacey 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Michael Dewald rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Newsom ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sebastian Martinez c 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Sawyer Price cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Coulton Doyle 1b 2 1 2 4 2 0 0
Drew McNeel 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ty Kirkbride dh 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Davis Welch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Meeker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Tabor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Penick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 9 6 4 4 7

2B: Logan Lacey (1)
HR: Coulton Doyle (1)
HBP: Michael Dewald (1)
E: Cooper Newsom (1)

Ark.-Monticello 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roc Hawthorne rf 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
Camden Tanner dh 5 2 4 1 0 0 0
Kirk Woolf lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chaz Poppy c 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Chase Cripps 2b 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Cade Cancilla 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
Aidan  Garrett ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Parker Dorrance 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
DeShaun Cordova cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Connor Irvine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Vail p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Roop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nelson Mercado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 11 5 1 8 8

2B: Chaz Poppy (1)
3B: Roc Hawthorne (1)
SF: Chase Cripps (1); Parker Dorrance (1)
SB: Camden Tanner (1)
HBP: Kirk Woolf (1); Cade Cancilla (1)
DP: 1

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis Welch 6.0 7 2 2 0 7 0 0 1 0 25 27 3 8 109
Griffin Meeker (L, 6-2) 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 17
Preston Tabor 0.2 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 19
Dylan Penick 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 7
Totals 11 7 7 1 8 3 0 2 0 34 39 8 8 152

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Irvine 6.2 5 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 24 27 10 5 92
Dylan Vail (W, 4-1) 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 14
Kyle Roop 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 14
Nelson Mercado (S, 7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 12
Totals 9 6 6 4 4 0 0 1 0 35 40 15 7 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Harding - Top of 1st HU UAM
N. Bowie struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 0
L. Lacey singled to shortstop (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
M. Dewald grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); L. Lacey out on the play. 0 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 1st HU UAM
R. Hawthorne struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 0
C. Tanner singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 0 0
K. Woolf hit by pitch (2-2 FBFFB); C. Tanner advanced to second. 0 0
C. Poppy singled to left field (2-1 BBK); K. Woolf advanced to second; C. Tanner advanced to third. 0 0
C. Cripps flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); K. Woolf advanced to third; C. Tanner scored. 0 1
C. Cancilla grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1

Harding - Top of 2nd HU UAM
C. Newsom flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
S. Martinez singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 0 1
S. Price lined out to rf down the rf line (1-1 KB). 0 1
C. Doyle homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBKB); S. Martinez scored. 2 1
HR Distance: 341 feet; Exit Velo: 100. 2 1
D. McNeel grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 2nd HU UAM
A. Garrett grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 2 1
P. Dorrance singled up the middle (2-2 BKFFFBFF). 2 1
D. Cordova struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1
R. Hawthorne struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 1

Harding - Top of 3rd HU UAM
T. Kirkbride fouled out to 1b (3-2 FBBBF). 2 1
N. Bowie lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
L. Lacey flied out to cf to left center (1-1 FB). 2 1

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 3rd HU UAM
C. Tanner singled through the right side (1-0 B). 2 1
K. Woolf reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-1 BF); C. Tanner out at second p to 2b to ss. 2 1
C. Poppy grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFB); K. Woolf advanced to second. 2 1
C. Cripps singled to center field, RBI (0-0); K. Woolf scored. 2 2
C. Cancilla reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); C. Cripps out at second ss to 2b. 2 2

Harding - Top of 4th HU UAM
M. Dewald lined out to rf (0-0). 2 2
C. Newsom struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 2
S. Martinez lined out to cf to right center (0-0). 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 4th HU UAM
A. Garrett grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 2
P. Dorrance reached on a throwing error by ss (0-1 K). 2 2
D. Cordova grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF); P. Dorrance advanced to second. 2 2
R. Hawthorne grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 2 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Top of 5th HU UAM
S. Price grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2
C. Doyle walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 2
D. McNeel lined out to lf (0-0). 2 2
T. Kirkbride singled to right field (2-1 BBF); C. Doyle advanced to third. 2 2
N. Bowie struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 5th HU UAM
C. Tanner singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 2 2
K. Woolf flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 2
C. Poppy doubled to left field (1-1 BF); C. Tanner advanced to third. 2 2
C. Cripps struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 2 2
C. Cancilla struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 2

Harding - Top of 6th HU UAM
L. Lacey grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2
M. Dewald grounded out to 2b (3-2 SFBBB). 2 2
C. Newsom fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 6th HU UAM
A. Garrett struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFK). 2 2
P. Dorrance lined out to ss up the middle (1-0 B). 2 2
D. Cordova struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK). 2 2

Harding - Top of 7th HU UAM
S. Martinez walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 2
S. Price struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 2
C. Doyle walked (3-1 BBBKB); S. Martinez advanced to second. 2 2
D. McNeel flied out to rf (1-2 FKFB); S. Martinez advanced to third. 2 2
T. Kirkbride singled to left field, RBI (0-0); C. Doyle advanced to second; S. Martinez scored. 3 2
D. Vail to p for C. Irvine. 3 2
N. Bowie popped up to ss (2-2 KBBS). 3 2

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 7th HU UAM
G. Meeker to p for D. Welch. 3 2
R. Hawthorne tripled to left center (2-2 FBKFFB). 3 2
C. Tanner singled to center field, RBI (0-0); R. Hawthorne scored. 3 3
C. Tanner stole second. 3 3
K. Woolf flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 3 3
C. Poppy singled to left field (1-1 BF); C. Tanner advanced to third. 3 3
C. Cripps singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); C. Poppy advanced to second; C. Tanner scored. 3 4
P. Tabor to p for G. Meeker. 3 4
C. Cancilla hit by pitch (0-0); C. Cripps advanced to second; C. Poppy advanced to third. 3 4
C. Cancilla advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Cripps advanced to third on a wild pitch; C. Poppy scored
on a wild pitch. 3 5
C. Cancilla advanced to third on a wild pitch; C. Cripps scored on a wild pitch. 3 6
A. Garrett walked (3-2 FFBFBBB). 3 6
A. Garrett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 6
P. Dorrance flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 FBB); C. Cancilla scored. 3 7
D. Cordova struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 3 7

Harding - Top of 8th HU UAM
L. Lacey doubled to left center (0-0). 3 7
M. Dewald hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 7



C. Newsom walked (3-2 KFBBBB); M. Dewald advanced to second; L. Lacey advanced to third. 3 7
K. Roop to p for D. Vail. 3 7
S. Martinez infield fly to ss (0-2 KF). 3 7
S. Price infield fly to 2b (1-0 B). 3 7
C. Doyle singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); C. Newsom advanced to second; M. Dewald scored; L. Lacey
scored. 5 7
D. McNeel singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); C. Doyle advanced to second; C. Newsom scored. 6 7
T. Kirkbride singled to shortstop (0-1 S); D. McNeel advanced to second; C. Doyle advanced to third. 6 7
N. Bowie reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BFF); T. Kirkbride advanced to second; D. McNeel
out at third 3b unassisted. 6 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 8th HU UAM
D. Penick to p for P. Tabor. 6 7
R. Hawthorne lined out to rf (1-0 B). 6 7
C. Tanner lined out to cf to right center (1-2 FBK). 6 7
K. Woolf flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 6 7

Harding - Top of 9th HU UAM
N. Mercado to p for K. Roop. 6 7
L. Lacey popped up to 1b (3-2 KFBBFBF). 6 7
M. Dewald lined out to rf (1-0 B). 6 7
C. Newsom grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 7

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 9th HU UAM


